TOOLS NEWS
AQX
Multi-functional Indexable Insert End Mill
B021G2016.7 Update
A multi-functional milling tool with a
center cutting edge.
Series
Expansion

C
O
N
APMX
3.5°
D
C
A3
P M K N S H
KAPR : 90°
AQX
y
DC LF DCON LH A3 APMX
z x c
R
AQXR164SA16S a 16 120 16 30 4.5 17.6 TS2A zTKY06F
QOG/MT0830R-G1/M2
AQXR164SN16S a 16 120 16 30 4.5 17.6 TS2A zTKY06F
AQXR174SA16S a 17 120 16 30 4.5 17.6 TS2A zTKY06F
AQXR174SN16S a 17 120 16 30 4.5 17.6 TS2A zTKY06F
AQXR204SA20S a 20 130 20 35 6 22 TS25 zTKY08F
QOG/MT1035R-G1/M2AQXR204SN20S a 20 130 20 35 6 22 TS25 zTKY08F
AQXR214SA20S a 21 130 20 35 6 22 TS25 zTKY08F
AQXR214SN20S a 21 130 20 35 6 22 TS25 zTKY08F
AQXR254SA25S a 25 140 25 40 7.5 27.5 TS33 xTKY08D
QOG/MT1342R-G1/M2AQXR254SN25S a 25 140 25 40 7.5 27.5 TS33 xTKY08D
AQXR264SA25S a 26 140 25 40 7.5 27.5 TS33 xTKY08D
AQXR264SN25S a 26 140 25 40 7.5 27.5 TS33 xTKY08D
AQXR324SA32S a 32 150 32 50 9.5 35.2 TS407 xTKY15D
QOG/MT1651R-G1/M2AQXR324SN32S a 32 150 32 50 9.5 35.2 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR334SA32S a 33 150 32 50 9.5 35.2 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR334SN32S a 33 150 32 50 9.5 35.2 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR354SA32S a 35 150 32 50 11 40 TS407 xTKY15D
QOG/MT1856R-G1/M2AQXR354SN32S a 35 150 32 50 11 40 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR404SA32S a 40 160 32 60 12 44 TS55 xTKY25D
QOG/MT2062R-G1/M2AQXR404SN32S a 40 160 32 60 12 44 TS55 xTKY25D
AQXR504SA42S a 50 170 42 70 15 55 TS6S cTKY30T
QOG/MT2576R-G1/M2AQXR504SN42S a 50 170 42 70 15 55 TS6S cTKY30T
AQXR164SA16L a 16 175 16 50 4.5 17.6 TS2A zTKY06F
QOG/MT0830R-G1/M2
AQXR164SN16L a 16 175 16 50 4.5 17.6 TS2A zTKY06F
AQXR174SA16L a 17 175 16 30 4.5 17.6 TS2A zTKY06F
AQXR174SN16L a 17 175 16 30 4.5 17.6 TS2A zTKY06F
AQXR204SA20L a 20 185 20 60 6 22 TS25 zTKY08F
QOG/MT1035R-G1/M2AQXR204SN20L a 20 185 20 60 6 22 TS25 zTKY08F
AQXR214SA20L a 21 185 20 35 6 22 TS25 zTKY08F
AQXR214SN20L a 21 185 20 35 6 22 TS25 zTKY08F
AQXR254SA25L a 25 220 25 75 7.5 27.5 TS33 xTKY08D
QOG/MT1342R-G1/M2AQXR254SN25L a 25 220 25 75 7.5 27.5 TS33 xTKY08D
AQXR264SA25L a 26 220 25 40 7.5 27.5 TS33 xTKY08D
AQXR264SN25L a 26 220 25 40 7.5 27.5 TS33 xTKY08D
AQXR324SA32L a 32 230 32 90 9.5 35.2 TS407 xTKY15D
QOG/MT1651R-G1/M2AQXR324SN32L a 32 230 32 90 9.5 35.2 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR334SA32L a 33 230 32 50 9.5 35.2 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR334SN32L a 33 230 32 50 9.5 35.2 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR354SA32L a 35 230 32 50 11 40 TS407 xTKY15D
QOG/MT1856R-G1/M2AQXR354SN32L a 35 230 32 50 11 40 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR404SA32L a 40 240 32 60 12 44 TS55 xTKY25D
QOG/MT2062R-G1/M2AQXR404SN32L a 40 240 32 60 12 44 TS55 xTKY25D
AQXR504SA42L a 50 250 42 70 15 55 TS6S cTKY30T
QOG/MT2576R-G1/M2AQXR504SN42L a 50 250 42 70 15 55 TS6S cTKY30T
P M K N S H
(mm)
*1 Dimension A3 represents the depth of cut when the cutting edge consists of 2 inserts.
*2 Clamp Torque (N • m) : TS2A=0.6, TS25=1.0, TS33=1.0, TS407=3.5, TS55=7.5, TS6S=10.0

LH
KAPR
LF
D
C
O
N
APMX
3.5°
D
C
A3
DC LF DCON LH A3 APMX
z x c
R
AQXR162SA16S a 16 120 16 30 4.5 7.4 TS2A zTKY06F
QOG/MT0830R-G1/M2
AQXR162SN16S a 16 120 16 30 4.5 7.4 TS2A zTKY06F
AQXR172SA16S a 17 120 16 30 4.5 7.4 TS2A zTKY06F
AQXR172SN16S a 17 120 16 30 4.5 7.4 TS2A zTKY06F
AQXR202SA20S a 20 130 20 35 6 9.2 TS25 zTKY08F
QOG/MT1035R-G1/M2AQXR202SN20S a 20 130 20 35 6 9.2 TS25 zTKY08F
AQXR212SA20S a 21 130 20 35 6 9.2 TS25 zTKY08F
AQXR212SN20S a 21 130 20 35 6 9.2 TS25 zTKY08F
AQXR252SA25S a 25 140 25 40 7.5 11.5 TS33 xTKY08D
QOG/MT1342R-G1/M2AQXR252SN25S a 25 140 25 40 7.5 11.5 TS33 xTKY08D
AQXR262SA25S a 26 140 25 40 7.5 11.5 TS33 xTKY08D
AQXR262SN25S a 26 140 25 40 7.5 11.5 TS33 xTKY08D
AQXR322SA32S a 32 150 32 50 9.5 14.5 TS407 xTKY15D
QOG/MT1651R-G1/M2AQXR322SN32S a 32 150 32 50 9.5 14.5 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR332SA32S a 33 150 32 50 9.5 14.5 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR332SN32S a 33 150 32 50 9.5 14.5 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR352SA32S a 35 150 32 50 11 16 TS407 xTKY15D
QOG/MT1856R-G1/M2AQXR352SN32S a 35 150 32 50 11 16 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR402SA32S a 40 160 32 60 12 18 TS55 xTKY25D
QOG/MT2062R-G1/M2AQXR402SN32S a 40 160 32 60 12 18 TS55 xTKY25D
AQXR502SA42S a 50 170 42 70 15 23 TS6S cTKY30T
QOG/MT2576R-G1/M2AQXR502SN42S a 50 170 42 70 15 23 TS6S cTKY30T
AQXR162SA16L a 16 175 16 50 4.5 7.4 TS2A zTKY06F
QOG/MT0830R-G1/M2
AQXR162SN16L a 16 175 16 50 4.5 7.4 TS2A zTKY06F
AQXR172SA16L a 17 175 16 30 4.5 7.4 TS2A zTKY06F
AQXR172SN16L a 17 175 16 30 4.5 7.4 TS2A zTKY06F
AQXR202SA20L a 20 185 20 60 6 9.2 TS25 zTKY08F
QOG/MT1035R-G1/M2AQXR202SN20L a 20 185 20 60 6 9.2 TS25 zTKY08F
AQXR212SA20L a 21 185 20 35 6 9.2 TS25 zTKY08F
AQXR212SN20L a 21 185 20 35 6 9.2 TS25 zTKY08F
AQXR252SA25L a 25 220 25 75 7.5 11.5 TS33 xTKY08D
QOG/MT1342R-G1/M2AQXR252SN25L a 25 220 25 75 7.5 11.5 TS33 xTKY08D
AQXR262SA25L a 26 220 25 40 7.5 11.5 TS33 xTKY08D
AQXR262SN25L a 26 220 25 40 7.5 11.5 TS33 xTKY08D
AQXR322SA32L a 32 230 32 90 9.5 14.5 TS407 xTKY15D
QOG/MT1651R-G1/M2AQXR322SN32L a 32 230 32 90 9.5 14.5 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR332SA32L a 33 230 32 50 9.5 14.5 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR332SN32L a 33 230 32 50 9.5 14.5 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR352SA32L a 35 230 32 50 11 16 TS407 xTKY15D
QOG/MT1856R-G1/M2AQXR352SN32L a 35 230 32 50 11 16 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR402SA32L a 40 240 32 60 12 18 TS55 xTKY25D
QOG/MT2062R-G1/M2AQXR402SN32L a 40 240 32 60 12 18 TS55 xTKY25D
AQXR502SA42L a 50 250 42 70 15 23 TS6S cTKY30T
QOG/MT2576R-G1/M2AQXR502SN42L a 50 250 42 70 15 23 TS6S cTKY30T
y KAPR : 90° (mm)
Multi-functional Indexable Insert End Mill
*1 Dimension A3 represents the depth of cut when the cutting edge consists of 2 inserts.
*2 Clamp Torque (N • m) : TS2A=0.6, TS25=1.0, TS33=1.0, TS407=3.5, TS55=7.5, TS6S=10.0

D
C
A3
D
C
SF
M
S
A
A CRKS
H
 DC DCON DCSFMS OAL LF H CRKS A3 APMX WT
(kg)
z x
R
AQXR162M08A30 a 16   8.5 14.7 48 30 10 M8 4.5 7.4 0.1 TS2A zTKY06F
QOpT0830R
AQXR172M08A30 a 17   8.5 14.5 48 30 10 M8 4.5 7.4 0.1 TS2A zTKY06F
AQXR202M10A30 a 20 10.5 18.6 49 30 14 M10 6 9.2 0.2 TS25 zTKY08F
QOpT1035R
AQXR212M10A30 a 21 10.5 18.5 49 30 14 M10 6 9.2 0.2 TS25 zTKY08F
AQXR252M12A35 a 25 12.5 23.5 57 35 19 M12 7.5 11.5 0.2 TS33 xTKY08D
QOpT1342R
AQXR262M12A35 a 26 12.5 23.5 57 35 19 M12 7.5 11.5 0.2 TS33 xTKY08D
AQXR322M16A40 a 32 17 28.5 63 40 24 M16 9.5 14.5 0.3 TS407 xTKY15D
QOpT1651R
AQXR332M16A40 a 33 17 28.5 63 40 24 M16 9.5 14.5 0.3 TS407 xTKY15D
AQXR352M16A40 a 35 17 28.5 63 40 24 M16 11 16 0.3 TS407 xTKY15D QOpT1856R
AQXR402M16A45 a 40 17 28.5 68 45 24 M16 12 18 0.3 TS55 xTKY25D QOpT2062R
y KAPR : 90° (mm)Screw-in Type
Right hand tool holder only.
A-A section
*1 Dimension A3 represents the depth of cut when the cutting edge consists of 2 inserts.

30
RT
H
Ti
10
QOMT0830R-M2 &16,17 M E a a a a a a a 8.4 7.4 5.5 3 0.8
QOMT1035R-M2 &20,21 M E a a a a a a a 10.6 9.2 7 3.5 0.8
QOMT1342R-M2 &25,26 M E a a a a a a a 13.1 11.5 8.7 4.2 0.8
QOMT1651R-M2 &32,33 M E a a a a a a a 16.5 14.5 11 5.1 0.8
QOMT1856R-M2 &35 M E a a a a a a a 18 16 12 5.6 0.8
QOMT2062R-M2 &40 M E a a a a a a a 20.4 18 13.6 6.2 0.8
QOMT2576R-M2 &50 M E a a a a a a a 25.8 23 17.2 7.6 0.8
QOGT0830R-G1 &16,17 G E* a a a a 8.4 7.4 5.5 3 0.4
QOGT1035R-G1 &20,21 G E* a a a a 10.6 9.2 7 3.5 0.4
QOGT1342R-G1 &25,26 G E* a a a a 13.1 11.5 8.7 4.2 0.4
QOGT1651R-G1 &32,33 G E* a a a a 16.5 14.5 11 5.1 0.4
QOGT1856R-G1 &35 G E* a a a a 18 16 12 5.6 0.4
QOGT2062R-G1 &40 G E* a a a a 20.4 18 13.6 6.2 0.4
QOGT2576R-G1 &50 G E* a a a a 25.8 23 17.2 7.6 0.4
 =